CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE
Docket No. 25-035-06

I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by email this 10th day of

October 2025, on the following:

Rocky Mountain Power
Max Backlund

Katherine Smith
Zachary Rogala

Division of Public Utilities
Chris Park

Madison Galt
Patricia Schmid
Patrick Grecu

Dylan Drugan

Stan Faryniarz
Louisa Lund

Nader Sobhani
Timothy Lenell
Kelsey Marin
Frances Arthur
Cayleigh Donahue
Aliea Afnan Munger

Office of Consumer Services
Michele Beck

Alyson Anderson

Robert Moore

Bela Vastag

Alex Ware

Jacob Zachary

Community Renewable Energy Agency

Phillip J. Russell
Kevin Higgins
Christopher Thomas
Emily Quinton
Luke Cartin

Dan Dugan

max.backlund@pacificorp.com
katherine.smith@pacificorp.com
zachary.rogala@pacificorp.com
datarequest@pacificorp.com
utahdockets@pacificorp.com

chrisparker@utah.gov
mgalt@utah.gov
pschmid@agutah.gov
pgrecu@agutah.gov
ddrugan@daymarkea.com
sfaryniarz@daymarkea.com
llund@daymarkea.com
nsobhani@daymarkea.com
tlenell@daymarkea.com
kmartin@daymarkea.com
farthur@daymarkea.com
cdonahue@daymarkea.com
aafnan@daymarka.com
dpudatarequest@utah.gov

mbeck@utah.gov
akanderson@utah.gov
rmoore@agutah.gov
bvastag(@utah.gov
aware(@utah.gov
jzachary@utah.gov
ocs@utah.gov

prussell@jdrslaw.com
khiggins@energystrat.com
christopher.thomas@slc.gov

equinton@summitcountyutah.gov

luke.cartin@parkcity.org
dan.dugan@slc.gov



Utah Clean Energy
Lauren R. Barros
Sarah Wright

Logan Mitchell
Jenn Bodine

Josh Craft

Jennifer Eden

Western Resource Advocates
Stephanie Altman

Sophie Hayes

Karl Boothman

Nancy Kelly

Jessica Loeloff

LRB@LaurenBarrosLaw.com
sarah@utahcleanenergy.org
logan@utahcleanenergy.org
jbodine@utahcleanenergy.org
josh@utahcleanenergy.org
jennifer@utahcleanenergy.org

stephanie.altman@westernresources.org
sophie.hayes@westernresources.org
karl.boothman@westernresources.org
nancy .kelly@westernresources.org
jessica.loeloff@westernresources.org

/s/ Thomas Phillips

Dated: October 10, 2025



